TABLE 1. Characteristics of patients at diagnosis treated on Standard vs Augmented therapy and outcomes.
	
	Whole group
(N=100)
	Standard Therapy
(N=52)
	Augmented Therapy
(N=48)

	Age
Median (range, year)
	
9.2 yr(0.5-17.8)
	
8.9 yr(0.5-17.8)
	
9.7yr (2.1-17.6)

	Age
< 1 or >= 10 year
>= 1 and <10 year
	
48
52
	
24(46%)
28(54%)
	
24(50%)
24(50%)

	Gender
Male
Female
	
76
24
	
37(71%)
15(29%)
	
39(81%)
9(19%)

	WBC at Diagnosis
<100
>=100
	
54
46
	
24(46%)
28(54%)
	
30(63%)
18(37%)

	WBC at Diagnosis
<200
>=200
	
70
30
	
34(65%)
18(35%)
	
36(75%)
12(25%)

	CNS status
1
2
3
	
85
8
7
	
43(83%)
5(9%)
4(8%)
	
42(88%)
3(6%)
3(6%)

	NCI Risk
SR
HR
	
24
76
	
10(19%)
42(81%)
	
14(29%)
34(71%

	Bone marrow at day 15
M1
M2
M3
	
73
18
9
	
40(77%)
9(17%)
3(6%)
	
33(69%)
9(19%)
6(13%)

	MRD at day 15
<0.01%
>=0.01%
	
51
49
	
33(63%)
19(37%)
	
18(38%)
30(62%)

	Bone marrow at end of Induction
M1
M2
M3
	
94
5
1
	
50(96%
2(4%)
0
	
44(92%)
3(6%)
1(2%)

	MRD at end of Induction
<0.01%
>=0.01%
	
85
15
	
48(92%)
4(8%)
	
37(77%)
11(23%)

	Early Response to Treatment
Rapid Early Responder (RER)
Slow Early Responder (SER)
	
68
32
	
38(73%)
14(27%)
	
30(63%)
18(37%)

	Cranial XRT
Yes
No
	
21
79
	
11(21%)
41(79%)
	
10(21%)
38(79%)

	Median duration of Follow up (months)
	69.6 (14.2-181.4)
	109.6 (69.6-181.4)
	45.6(14.2-74.6)

	Status at last Follow Up
Alive in CCR
Dead /cause:
Relapse
TRM
Second Cancer
Refractory
	
78
22

	
36(69%)
16(31%)
15
2
-
-

	
42(88%)
6(12%)
2
-
1
3




